

United India Insurance Company Ltd. Vs. Kirpa Devi & others

CMP No. 5909 of 2025 in RSA No. 141 of 2023

24.4.2025 **Present:** Mr.Pritam Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant/non-applicant.

Mr.Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the applicants/respondents No. 1 to 4.

CMP No. 5909 of 2025

Two weeks time, as prayed is granted to file reply to the application, if any.

List for consideration on **16th May, 2025**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

24th April, 2025
(Keshav)