

**United India Insurance Company Ltd. Vs.
Kirna Devi and Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.5909 of 2025 in
FAO No.141 of 2023**

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Pritam Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for applicants/respondents No.1 to 4.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant to ascertain the status of the Special Leave Petition filed, in the case at hand.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

26th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)