

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Kiran Devi & Ors.

CMP No. 5909/2025 in FAO No. 141/2023

24.12.2025

Present: Mr. P.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.

Mr. Sarthak Upadhyay, Advocate, for the applicants/respondents No. 1 to 4.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant prays for and is granted six weeks' time to obtain instructions in the matter.

As prayed, list for consideration on

11.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

24th December, 2025
(raman)