

**United India Insurance Co. Limited vs. Kiran Devi
and others**

**CMP No. 5909 of 2025 in FAO
No. 141 of 2023**

13.03.2026 Present:

Mr. Ishneet Rattan, proxy counsel, for the non-applicant/appellant.

Ms. Preetika, proxy counsel, for applicants/respondents No. 1 to 4.

CMP No. 5909 of 2025

Further time prayed to have instructions in terms of previous order dated 24.12.2025.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

13th March, 2026
(Tarun)